1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Super-Long Cylinder Bed, Lockstitch
Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials

BERSR—ASARGASIEY R—/—O T 7 —LI DY

TSC-461

'PARTS LIST

29027604
No.0612-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
IN=y 1) X+DRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, MNo.) shown by the Index.
FrRant:MS&OSBR, ACsS5A T SN(RNIEZHET 31 -F 72123 T, t+0&Ernr 13T

2. Explanation of codes
12 B IRER

1} Codes on the “Note’ column
TEIRT MORES

N B2 means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FWEIO -V URFLIHLTSEZEI ARG BH LT
@ #1.... ... refer to the ““Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o001 A~ T IR OIREAL FEEL TT & o

2] Codes on the “E.C. [Engwneering change}™ column
"WEEAT MolEF

(T} A.10/83.... Added from Ocrober, 1983
1983 % 10K & NBhona h i

() D.10/83 . .. . Obsoleted from October, 1983
T9BIRI0H 2 NS & n

{—@ When previous parts [Obsoleted partl and new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
| T saoEmis L ZEoRE '
in this case, even cbsoleted part {D.) can be ardered with the obsoleted part number, 5o setect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBSEEEOI AN RBETLI ERNTAI TS, TEFRZLN, v ThnNMRHEHRL T g2 T s
Example {{}])

Ref. Amit,

Note Part No. Descriptlion E.C.

" Req.

No. G & £ TEFA 5 B HE
1 s 81401100000  Needle bar D.10/83) sy am -
11 @ B1401-100000-A Needle bar (A10/B3! Y — 1

2 w B1105-200000  Frame cover : fD.10/83) (B1105-300-000 -
+ T
“ B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/B3! 7L — LN 1

L@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabie with each other:

MENHEHBErHLBETNEE

{n this case the new part number is replaced on the " Sh& lJapanese}” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
todgi, BEASONTEBMIENCrbIPLCRBLRALISHNITOL, BLUKETZIXFa L

®& c.ao/83
R K083, BUmsueats \
* Correct No. Weotd No.
ELLAE ' M2na%

Please ordes by the correct part number.
ELVaRBFTI.EXTE 0,
@ M0/83 ... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req''. column,
19B3FE DRI NHEBY»ETEL V1. ZNRESHEBENCIH LB RRLIHN 2T

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

‘HRT MRS
w2 .. Indicates amount required is 2,
nER. 2@srEOLETY
@ 20 .. . .. .. Incicates length i meters. {umit 1s meter)
Ea, 22—t E‘EOLEIT mEHA—-bATTE
@ - . .. .. iIndicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
SR o allE A Rt S0 T 9
@ 1y .. .. . .. intcates sub parts which construct the assermnbly parn.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 1 1n Japanese, in the "Descriptien’ column,
HEBSrRALTV TR HEL LT MHMHEACKREMIEXT "avm” M TZ7icRFTLTIHNIT

L R e i e e el e e e T e R T el s T I o T T e T T T L e R T

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to enswe thal we deliver the correct pans {o you, please ciearly stale when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BH08-012-A00) and also the PAATS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the botiom nght of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because thare areé some parts which have been changed.

BESHGEIXOBOEE

IOy RMIEBR s ATOSHRANSE: 230w, BMESOBESURAE, BLI09-012-A00 T 2 EXTFa L
EhET. TROANA—VUALOEFERES (BHMET. HAG, N0OCIOO R, BEFS s - BHIAUzELT
T, X, URDIVHEGO A BRI 2SS NI TOTITHRT2E2N

R e e i e e e e e e R e e N i L R L R e L e R e e L R T e R R R R N

At Ay & e T B B B o e # )
8y T A e e e i By b T e e & e




H 73

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...\ oor e i
GAER - A BB

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt e e e e 2
I TR |

3. NEEDLE BAR + UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........0'eeeeenreennnnn. . ... 3
SHEE - EXO PG

4, PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS ..o\ttt e e e e e e e 5
A PG

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. .. ettt e, 7
#DBR%

6. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ottt ettt e 9
TERPS &R

7. TENSTON POST COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e e 11
A FEI%

8. THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ... ovterer s, 13
HEEE - RERBHNEE '

9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... .. 0eoereiees, e, 15
B L o B4 -

10. AUXTLIARY HAND WHEBL COMPONENTS ... tvroern ettt et e 16
F A ERR

11, BELT COVER COMPONENTS .ottt ettt e e e e, 17
IR PR« ST

12, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS L.\ttt et e e e e 18
FALTH% .

13. TABLE COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt R 19
i B=R:EEE

14, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . .ttt et et e e, 21
£ 8 S B &
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt et e e e e e 23

CONTENTS

# 5|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRI - L35 RS 6

REF.NG. HOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTIOHN t VA | £ AMT.
1 210-90253 FACE PLATE ASH. Au4%(93) 1
2 211-33004 SIDE COVER Y - N & 2
3 211-80708 SIDE PLATE, B R 12(B) 1
4 211-80807 SLIDE PLATE, € 2F42(C) 1
5 211~80908 SLIDE PLATE, D 2R 44(D} 1
B 211-60205 THROAT PLATE NURE: 1
7 211-80800 BED SLIDE ‘ AATG4R 1
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY D=12.5 L=4 1
9 B1156-026-D00 QIL PIPE TAANC 47° 3

10 PS-0500452-~KP SPRIHG PIN Al Pl B ) 2
il SS-6151920-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.0 k333" 165/64-28 L=19 A
12 3§-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 RALIEYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 S5-7001110-3P SCREY 9/64-40 L=1¢.5 IREIRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
14 SS-7111120-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=10.5 TIREFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 4
15 SP-0630241-8D HINGE SCREW D= 6.30 H= 2.4 2 iy D=6.3 H=2.4 1
16 SS-7120910-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 IREIRYT 3/16-28 L=0 2
17 S8~7120810-5P  SCREW  3/16-28 L=¢ TREFRYT 3/16-28 L=¢ 4
18 WZ-0430300-KP  WASHER IFTETHT R 2
18 B1152-051-000 YASHER Futh ZVTETET R 1
20 #01 211-680304 THROAT PLATE (SHORT) MR (RY) 1
Nete (iEd) #01..... Optional pari AL m L ERE,



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
LEiRRGR

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- S AMT.
1 211-81102 HAIR SHAFT v 1
2 211-81250 HAND WHEEL ASM. AZTINT AR Y2ty 1
3 211-81300 BUSHING, FRONT UURMUES 3] i
4 211-81409 BUSHING (1), MIDDLE 99" HTIRN (1) 1
5 211-81508 BUSHING (2), MIDDLE YT AR (2) 1
B - 211-81607 BUSHIHG, REAR VRS T 1
7 211-81708 CAM FUET AL 1
8 210-91707 CRANK ROD METgRI Ry 1
9 210-45109 CRANK PLATE ' AERTY B5u9%7 (B) 1

i0 210-45604 HREEDLE BAR CRANK SHAFT ME™ 3§35 1
11 210-45406 FELT A9V A2 Tehb 4
12 211-81805 THRUST COLLAR 9PV PRIAMYT 1
13 211-51402 FEED CaM EV IRV TN 13
14 210-45505 SIDE PLATE F AVIVEL BT94% 1
15 35-9702110-5P  SCREW RyBHE” B 4
16 CR-2020000-00 OIL VICX iy 0.2
17 35-8151550-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA¥YT 15/64-28 L=156 4
18 S3-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAEYT 1/4-40 L=B 2
19 35-8660612-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 PA3YT 1/4-40 L= 2
20 PT-0405600-SH  TAPER PIN F-n7t"Y s
21 55-1681140-5P  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 - #33y° §9/32-28 L=11 2
22 KS-6880410-SP  HUT 9/32-28 D9aTrYE 9/32-28 1
23 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
24 35-2110015-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 THE33IT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2b 210-91808 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ety 1
26 105-19502 ROLLER FueTyag 1
27 #01. 210-48107 ROLLER FukTyal 1
28 #01  210-48206 ROLLER FueTuan 1
29 210-46305 ROLLER ST#D FueTvan ¥y 1
30 SP-1070801-TP _ HINGE SCREV 2TvRYT 1
31 RE-~0400000-K¢  E-RING E3T 49 4 1
32 NS-6680410-SP  RUT 9/32-28 ayHIYE 9/32-28 1

Nole (i) #01..

.. Selective parts

FRE




3. NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

§t8 - EX DB




REF.HNO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOGN AMT.
1 2106-92002 NEEDLE BAR MFET t
2 210-92101 FRAME DRIVIHG BASE LUE S £ L 1
3 210-92200 PRESSURE PLATE MET 2L I97 4 TFIAR 1
4 210-92309 HEEDLE BAR CONHECTIONM METOR" Y 1
5 MC-5320023-00  NEEDLE (794 HM=230) ° M (794 KH=230) 1
3 210-92408 HEEDLE STOPPER FUNAS 1
7 211-82100 DRIVING SHAFT Ty 1
& 211-82209 BUSHING, REAR AV PEARL 1
9 210-92804 DRIVING SHAFT FRONT ARM TV €T YITHTT 1

10 211-61609 DRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM A TV 197795 (A) 1
11 211-81708 DRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM B YT 97" (B) 1
12 210-93000 FRAME DRIVING LINK a9k vy 1
13 210-48707 HINGE SCREW PTVaTARTR 4TRSS 2
14 211-61807 NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING ROD WUDSUREL ) P2 1
15 210~-93208 PRESSURE PLATE ke 4 1354% 1
16 210-93307 PRESSURE SHAFT AR 9% FFIRAYTY 1
17 210-93408 FRAME DRIVING BASE SHAFT MRS g9 98T AU 1
18 210-93505 FRAME DRIVING BASE SHAFT KETAL WUENUE DT A DA A V1 1
19 210-93504 FRAME DRIVING BASE GUIDE WUF U EDI SN 1
20 CS-1801211-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=18 W=12 30 D=18 W=12 2
21 S5~8660810-TP  SCREW Fazv" 1/4-40 L=38 4
22 55-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAzYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
23 335-8660512-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=b FAFYT 1/4-40 L=h H
24 $5-7151550~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 TREIRYT 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
25 S5-9201813-CP SCREW 5/16-18 1=18 gyarE A 5/16-18 L=18 1
26 55-9202443-CP  SCREVW 5/16-18 L=24 na4 AR 5/16-18 L=24 1
27 SH-8061212-TP  SCREW M8Xi2 FAz¥" MG L=12 1
28 D2446-141-E00  HETAL SCREW AGFT9RT AT AR AT 1
29 SH-8061212-TP  SCREW MEX12 MY NG L=12 1
30 S5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 539" 11/64-40 [=6.5 1
31 35-8660522-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY” 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
32 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW MB L=15 YRR A b 1
33 SH-8061212-TFP  SCREW MBX12 FAZYT HB L=12 1
34 38-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 /EIRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 S8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IAETEYT 15/64-28 L=11 i
36 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW LUFACECT] DTSR 2
31 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {7HW) Ed"%b29 7 2
38 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING E#tatay 8 2
39 CA-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2oy 0.2
40 211-81904 . _CAM ¥ a98ThA 1
41 210-49309 CONNECTING ROD IV ET 1
42 210-49408 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONT ST (1) 1
43 210-49507 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR 89RYYT" (9va) 1
44 210-49606 FEED ROCKER SHAFT UREMA] 1
45 210-49705 BUSHING, FRONT gITIYIT Y REASN i
46 210-49804 BUSHING, REAR YITHYITE AR 1
47 210-48803 ROD FAELLV RS ¥ 1
48 210-50000 HINGE SCREW IRy RTURYT 1
49 210-50109 WASHER RER 00 A AL A A 1
50 210-48707 HINGE SCREY RUVATANT R RTVRYS” 2
51 210-48707 HINGE SCREW [P N SV 2
52 210-93901 L-LIKK L3~ 3y 1
53 210-94008 UPPER FEED FRAME DRIVIHG LINK §93H agkTa Hvh 1
54 210-84107 WALKXING FOOT FFITH7Y 1
55 210-84701 UPPER FEED BAR CELVEY ] 1
56 210-94800 UPPER FEED BAR PIN IEPEVIE A 1
57 210-94909 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE URERLE ALY N 1
58 35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZIT 1/4-40 L=6 2
59 SH-60681552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 DYRYTIE N 1
80 58~9201813-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 pyh7ET A 5/16-18 L=18 1
81 _ HS-8720440-SP  WUT 11/32-28 By 11/32-238 1
62 . - 85-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
63 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING EF™2b47 8 2
64 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
85 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING Ey~arad 8 2
66 55-7110540-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WeFFY” 11/64-40 L=5 3




4. PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

A B &

24



REF. RO, NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION vy A AHT.
1 210~50505 PRESSER BAR ER AT 1
2 210-50604 PRESSER BAR BUSHING FFIRT AL 1
3 210-50703 SCREV ER R ELL A E 1
4 210-50802 SPRING THIF29EYN" % 1
5 210-95005 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET LR 98Ty 1
6 210-51008 HAND LIFTER LINK $HLPHT F3 i3
1 210-51107 HAND LIFTER CAM FHITHT A4 1
3 210-51208 HAND LIFTER LEVER THI7F" LA 1
9 210-95153 PRESSER FOOT ASH. TIPS (Y1) 1

10 210-95104 PRESSER FOOT THIIETY (1)
11 210-97506 GUARD 2T (h
12 210-51305 HUT TFLFa0tY 337wk 1
13 210-51404 GRIP ER AL AN M A - A 1
14 210-51503 GUIDE PLATE FHLFT9E™F and™ AP ATY 1
15 210-51602 THRUST COLLAR THITYT HLATARDE i
16 210-51701 ROLLER FOLLOWER g-9- 7207 i
17 210-51800 GUIDE HUT AFLETOTR anET 4R YTY 1
18 55-8660522-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=4.5 AV 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
19 55-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 iL=4 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=4 1
20 S5-6121210-3P  SCREW 3/16-2§ L=12 E3#¥" 3/16-28 L=9 2
21 35-7081410-8P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=13.5 /I3y 9/64-40 L=13.5 i
22 NS-6090310-3P  WUT 9/64-40 oyEnEYE 9/64-40 1
23 SS-6660622-TP  SCREW Byhy 7"k} 1
24 S5-7621040-5P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 TREIFYT 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
2b B1662-562-000  COLLAR THHUAT - 797 % 1
26 P3S-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 27°9v57%y 3.0%20 1




5. FEED MECHANISK COMPONENTS
%D B




REF.HKO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 211-51907 FEED BAR 9474 1
2 211-52004 FEED BAR LIRK THURT 450 1
3 211-82704 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT E USRS b L A 1
4 211-82803 BUSHING THYRTA YT Ayt TR 1
5 211-82456 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH. ZAA4RBNIT R K0Ty 1
6 211-82506 BUSHING, FRONT AN RIARN 1
7 211-82605 BUSHING, REAR 2404RTYVTE PRASR 1
8 211-82308 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ZANATIYDTT 1
9 211-52707 ROD 74250y} 1

10 B1618-241-H00  FEED CONNECTING LIRK FaRAVYy 1
11 211-52808 FEED REGULATOR THyFantye 4 1
12 210-54606 LEVER FHILAT- 1
13 211-52005 SIDE COVER FHVLNT - 2H7 42 1
14 211-62300 FEEP DOG T 1
15 210-54507 LEVER GRIP FPLA" - 237y 1
i6 - 210-54408 LEVER SHAFT FHLAT- 3T 1
17 210-54705 NUT Y Fa9Ly ot 1
18 210-54804 SPRING TP a8y FobATR 1
19 211-53705 FEED BAR PRESSURE FINET AL 1
20 211-53804 HINGE SCREW TET AU 2T uRdT 1
21 211-53903 SUPPORT PLATE 952909274 M43 1
22 210-54903 BALL T7UFa9E930 29%2Y 1
23 210-26901 RINGE SCREW ENVESA ]
24 B1424-158-000  HINGE SCREW 2T uRyt 1
25 B1617-241-H00 HINGE SCREW, A DRRNYY ETVEYT A ]
26 B1618-241-H00  HINGE SCREW, B PEEETV B N E 1
27 5D-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 ¥ uEYT D=7.94 H=8 1
28 H5-6160520-57  HUT 1/4-24 ByBesIh 1/4-24 1
29 S85-7110840-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREGEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
30 RE-0800000~K0 E-RIRG EdTabA9 8 i
31 S5-8151150-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MR 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
32 SH-B6061802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 LYBIT I A 2
33 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) Ed™abAg 7 1
34 55-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=3 4
35 HS-B680410-SP_NUT 9/32-28 oY¥h919r_9/32-28 i
36 55-6121610-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E33YT 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
317 55-6621840-SP  SCREY 3/16-32 L=18.0 k729" 3/16-32 L=18 1
38 S5-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 WAEIFY” 15/64-28 L=9 2
39 3S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k3237 11/64-40 L=8 2
40 S5-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 FAzd” 15/84-28 L=7 1
41 55-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 - BAZYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
42 C5-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 A2AM95 D=14.72 ¥=10 1
43 CS-1111019-SF  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A3AM9% D=11.11 W=10 1




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T #4886




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I S AMT.
1 210-55504 CONNECTING ROD 4509 R" 1
2 210-55603 CON-ROD ECCENTRIC CAM 509N AVIVEA 1
3 210-55702 CAM SLIDE PLATE 2709F" AVYURL BTI4% 1
4 210-57609 CAGE & ROLLER F-3° B -3 1
5 210-55801 OSCILATING ROCK SHAFT 373 1
6 211-54000 HINKGE PIN X799y 1
7 211-54109 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING TNV AN 1
8 211-54208 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ama 1
9 210-56205 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK a7y YR 1

10 210-58304 SLIDE BROCK STUD 372 BrETRYSH 1
11 211-83108 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LAY, 1
12 211-83207 BUSHING, FRONT I8V HRIARN 1
13 211-83306 BUSHING, REAR TRV HT I AEE 1
14 211-63001 SHUTTLE DRIVER pUE® 1
15 211-54703 SHUTTLE RACE BODY 1192 1
16 210-57005 SLIDE PLATE A 793 9I34% A 1
17 210-57104 SLIDE PLATE B T YhAv4y B 1
18 210-57203 COK-ROD PIN RFAYES LYYV 1
19 210-57302 CON-ROD PIN WEDGE 2509 LYYty pAEC Y 1
20 210-57401 BOBB IN e ]
21 211-54802 HODK COVER TN~ 1
22 21154901 HOOK COVER SPRING BIPNT N2 2
23 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING 977 728" % 2
24 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT YRYY YYNARE TIAH 2
25 211-55007 SCREW BLIREAZY” 2
26 SD-0266271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 Ry D=2.8 H=2.7 2
27 210-41850 HOOK COVER P 1
28 #01 211-55108 HIKAZUKI (1) T 1
29 #01 211-55205 MIKAZUKI (2) 3973 (2) 1
30 #01  211-55304 HIKAZUKI (3) Y 5 (3) 1
31 #01 211-55403 WIKAZUKI (4) STANDARD S TAELIC)) T
32 #01 211-55502 MIKAZUKI (5) 3997% (5) 1
33 #01  211-55601 HIKAZUKI (6) 39 % (6) 1
34 #01 211-55700 MIKAZUKL (7) 339 (7) 1
35 $5-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=1i5 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
36 SH-6081802-TP  SCREW AYRI7 T 5 bF 2
37 $5-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 T ORRESEYS 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 $S-8150750-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=7 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
40 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.8X3.2X3 paEY D=2.6X3.2 L=3 1
41 210-57708 SCREW T 37942 VAR 2
42 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYEo3Yh 11/64-40 2
43 SS-7621510-SP  SCREW /EFEY” 1
44 210-57806 SCREW PR 7% bR 2
45 $5-8151560-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=15 1
46 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARYT 15764-28 L=15 1
47 PT-0401800-S0  TAPERED PIN 4.0X18 F-n°L°Y 4X18 1
48 SH-6081802-TP  SCREW nYIYFHET N 1
49 NS-6680320-SP  HUT 9/32-28 YAyt 9/32-28 1
50 CS-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 252F9r D=14.72 ¥=10 1
51 SS~8660330-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAFYS 1/74-40 L=3 2
52 SS-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 QYEYPIES AL 15/64-28 1

Note (GEEC) #01

... Setective parts

AR




7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
W TER

- 11 —




REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION . A AMT.

1 210-59001 THREAD TENSION POST AFFa0d F79 ]
2 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {bF3-943 2
3 B3125-012-000  THREAD TERSIBH STUD HUT IFERPAN VL 2
4 ~ 210-59100 THREAD TENSION SPRING {+F39Y A% 2
5 210-58208 THREAD TENSION POST BRACKET {bFanusTa Ty 1
6 210-59308 THREAD TENSION GUIDE AMFa9y T 1
7 210-58407 THREAD RELEASING PLATE £haRAAR 1
8 210-59508 SLACK THREAD GUIDE EER L) 1
9 210-59605 SPRING A AhMIATE A I
10 210-50704 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AFPUATE B 1
11 210-59803 SPRING SUPPGRT PLATE AFHYATF OF4% 1
12 210-59802 THREAD TENSION WHEEL POST ARFa9YIAT VY 1
13 21060009 THREAD TERSION WHEEL APUTAET A 1
14 210-60108 WHEEL FELT AFFYPAYT AR T2kt 2
15 210-60207 FELT SUPPORT PLATE = APTUTAYT AR Txkb FBI4% 2
16 D1129-141-EA0  ARM THREAD GUIDE BOTTOM ASH. b APFUFAIR B3 1
17 B1131-562-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOVER {FPUTA A -1
18 H3-6680320-8P  NUT 9/32-28 n9py+Yr 9/32-28 1
19 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6 K= 3.2 9 u3yT D=6 E=3.2 1
20 NS-B150310-8SP  RUT 15/64-28 , ) myarivy 15/64-28 1
21 S85-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TRE93YT 11/84-40 L=10.5 2
22 $5-7090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 ATV 9/64-40 L=5 1
23 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 IAETRYT §/64-40 L=6.8 i
24 - §5-1080410-5L  3CREVW 9/64-40 L=4 ¥352¥" 9/64-40 L=3.7 1

L=6.8 1

25 35-7090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IAEIRYT 0/64-40

- 12 -



8. THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS

- REARRNWE

- REEE

40

44

- 13 —



REF.RO. HOTE

PART HO. DESCRIPTION S ANT.
1 210-42808 THREAD WINDER PLATE AbT% 2742 1
2 S5-7111120-8P  SCREW 11/64-406 L=10.5 IREFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 4
3 210-61056 THREAD VIKDER ASH. £F2%874 Fy2TY 1
4 B3201-158-000  THREAD WINDER BASE TR A (1)
5 210-61007 THREAD WINDER SHAFT {pR¥IH . (1)
6 B3203-158-000  'WASHER ARREETA MY R (3)
7 210-581106 BGBBIN PRESSER ATETUEEE (1)
8 210-61205 BOBBIN PRESSURE SPRING ATETVEET AR {1}
8 35-5060410-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F72%YT 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
10 D2443-141-E00  ADJUSTING SCREW Fadbtyyd” (1)
11 HS-6080210-3P  NUT 1/8-44 oy 1/8-44 (1)
12 B3203-232-000  BOBBIK WINDER WORM WHEEL AR (1)
13 - B3204-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER FRAME {h2¥95T (1)
14 B3205-232-000  HIKGE SCREW, AFRF9T T URYT (1)
15 B3206-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEHSION BRACKET AHRFVTHETL Fa-EY4% (1
16 B3208-232-000  SPRING ARIFVTHETL MR (1)
17 B3209-232-000  WASHER , SIEETAN S b M (2)
18 A3222-958-000  BOBBIN WINDER SPRING,LONG 4R YTHRTA FE-vy4% ATF (1)
19 B3207-158-000  THREAD WINDING SHAFT COLLAR £FIRYThT 9- (1)
20 S5-7111810-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IAETRYT 11/84-40 1=18 (3)
21 SD-0720193-SP HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 1.0 ¥TvryT D=7.24 H=1.9 (1)
22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyryIyE 11/64-40 {1
23 NS-8120310-SP  KUT 3/16-28 Qv 3/16-28 (1)
24 N5-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YR IYE 11/64-40 (1)
25 210-61403 STOPPER AbR% Abyn’- 1
26 55~7112810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=28 EesrY” 11/64-40 L=28 1
27 211-84007 TERSION THREAD GUIDE, B {+2%4+7034 (B) 1
28 210-61502 THREAD CUT & CLAMP PLATE b5 RYTATY 1
29 S5-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 k939" 1/8-44 L=4 2
30 210-61601 FRIOCTION WHEEL {F3% IBYITRR i
31 55-8150710-SP  SCREN 15/84-28 L=7 FAz2YT 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 210-61758 THREAD VINDER GUIDE BASE ASH. YRAMPUFARTA D3 1
33 210-81700 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE YAb FUIETA (1)
34 B3129-612-B00  TENSION SPRING B {h#3-9 A% B (1)
35 210-59001 THREAD TENSIGH POST {30y £79 (1)
38 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC A+F3-2%7 (2)
37 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {+$a-3 19 (1)
38 N5-6680320-5P  NUT 9/32-28 YRy 9/32-28 (1
39 B2510-158-000  THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE {FIRALLPUTA ' 1
40 210-61908 GUIDE BRACKET 183% ARPUIL MIOTETA 1
41 35-7110910-3P  SCREV pe73y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
42 S5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=8.4 1
43 S8-7090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YhEIFYT 8/64-40 L=6.8 i
44 S5-7151120-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IRE5RYT 15/64-28 L=11 2

— 14



9. KNBE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B BT Ba R

w

13

REF.HO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRITIPTION D | AMT.
1 210-62807 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK EXPE YUY 2
2 B1342-591-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING SPRING EF7YOATR ]
3 210-62500 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BAR EXFYTRTY 1
4 211-84106 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTIHG ROD LFTPrTIaRT Y 1
5 210-62708 LTHK BASE EX7Y™ UWRT4 1
6 211-56104 LINK PLATE EXPETUMY 9T 1
7 211-84205 SPRING BRACKET, B EFFH AT 297 (B) 1
8 211-57607 S-PLUG Syt i
9 55-7160740-8P  SCREV 15/84-28 L=7 TRV 15/64-28 L=7 2
19 Sk-0780431-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2°uay” D=7.94 H=4.3 1
11 SD-0790602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6 % wxyT D=7.94 H=6 1
12 Sb-0790431-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2°u3y® D=7.94 H=4.3 2
13 210-62609 HINGE SCREW EFPYTRTY 3T 1
14 B3413-227-000  SPRING SUSPENSION AT EREETY 1
15 S5-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 The73Y” 15/64-28 L=1 2
16 Sh-0800341-5F  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 27 yRY" D=8 H=3.4 i



10, AUXILIARY HAND WHEEL COMPONENTS
B3 HERRK

REF.RO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e v A A4 AMT.
1 211-84650 HAND WHEEL ASH. F3TANZTIAR (73) 1
2 211-84008 GEAR A9 ARTIITARYTY XTF (1)
3 55-9660910-3P  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=5.4 wYBIET AL 1/4-40 L=9.4 (1)
4 55-9660720-5P  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=7 nyiyET Ak 1/4-40 L=7 (N
5 - 211-84809 BUSHING AR AV SIS L (1)
6 211-84700 SHAFT RV INATINTARYTY (H
7 B1207-057-000  COLLAR AYT3 AATIFTAR AFALF (1)
8 211-84601 HAND WHEEL EVAELY My A P (n
9 B1280-057-B00  SPRIRG Y73 ATIITAR ATR (3)

10 B1290-057-A00  PIN $97F ATIITAR LY (3)
11 B1266-057-000  THRUST PLATE SFRYTI MTIYTAR A9 (1)
12 35-7680870-3P  SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 TREIRYT §/32-28 L=8 (1)
13 $S-7110610-SH  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 TALFEYT 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
14 PS-0400222-K0  SPRING PIN WA (1)
15 S5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IAIFYT 9/64-40 1=7 4
15 211-82001 HAIN SHAFT GEAR 9IPTHYTY 1
17 55-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nYBIET L 1/4-40 L=12 2
18 35-8681130-SP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=11 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=11 2

— 16 —



11. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~b b A oS — B3R

3
REF . HO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 211-85053 BELT COVER ASH., A ATKMIAT-A FYITY 1
2 211-85202 BELT COVER, B ATHEIAT B 1
3 211-85301 STUD ATRMIAT - DFa9 2
4 S85-6110480-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 b5397 11/64-40 L=4.3 5
5 33-7150740-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 JREFFYT 15/64-28 L=Y 2
] SK-3482500-3C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 REYFYT D=4.8 L=25 2
7 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER b5X10.5X1 38787 5X10.5X1 2

- 17 —



12, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

H 3 TBAfR
P T TTTTTTToTTTTTTooTooTToT o T )
I i
; 1
] I
I 3
: R |
! é%%\\\:4 :
: e’ 5 !
| I
l i
I i
i
. B !
] :
i
! I
1 i
i l
| {
1 B :
!
1
: g—”””//r 1
| t
l |
i H
I 1
\ I
| i
: ! 19 |
1 l
; 20— i
i
| y7—7 |
|
REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ S 1 AMT,
1 B3301-012~0A0  THREAD STAND ASH. 4h8F V-F h3 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE {F32F AFTUH4 (2)
3 B3310~-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW 4RETF APPUPA VARYT 1
4 VS-0641560~KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X%11.9X1.5 AR 6.4X11,0X1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012~-000  POSITIOH CUP AF2F 4FPVT4 RIYETA (1)
6 B3308~012-000  ROD WASHER {R8F ARPVTATY {1}
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD AE2F OLHY (1)
8 RH-6061081-SE  NUT 46 wErY9E M6 10X11.5X10 (1)
9 B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 1hF Yahy (1}
10 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN {hRE AR~ (2)
11 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {heEghg” (2)
12 111-83209 SPOOL REST £1R% O (1
13 WP-0560880-SE  VWASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L3435 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
14 ¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 ATRETHTE 5.3%X8. 351 {(2)
15 NS-6123881-8E  HUT 3/18-28 Bhyh 3/16-28 {2)
18 SH-9063080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 nyErET R MB L=10 (1)
17 NK-6100863~SE  HUT M10 nYRFYr H10 32 (2)
18 5K-3452000-3E  ¥WOOD SCRE¥ D=4.5 L=20 IAENRYT D=4.b L=20 £3)
19 B3361-012-000  SPOOL STAND AFRFE 4 (1)
20 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEETIT R 10X18X2.5 (1)

- 18 —



13. TABLE COMPONENTS

RN E e

- 19 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART MO. PESCRIPTIOHN I S AMT
1 211-88065 THREAD STAND ASH. vh4h (73) 1
2 211-17601 TABLE (TSC-461) 774 (TSC-461) A1)
3 211-88057 STAND ASM. v7 (93) 1
4 211-88008 BASE A™=2 1
5 211-88107 FLANGE T5YY 2
[ 211-88206 STUD L) 1
7 211-88305 PILLOY BLOCK E° - 4
8 211-88404 PADEL ASH. PUFUACRTAN ¥ 1
g 211-88503 SHAFT DYTY ACETAYY 1

10 211-88602 ARM PUFUAC L AT 1
11 211-88701 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PEDAL THIFET A% b 1
12 211-88800 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN FRIFIT AT A Y 1
13 211-88809 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ARM 14175 97" 1
14 211-89006 BASE TIPY 9T A R4 1
15 211-89105 SPRING BRACKET THIPTT TN 38 1
16 B1342-501-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ARK SPRING IRIPT 07 A% 53
17 211-89204 SCREW SRVAS AL 7y B 4
18 HH-B080006-SB  HUT H8 ayArIYE H8X1 1da (4
19 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 B39 "% 8.5X22X1.8 (4)
20 SH-6124002-TP  SCREW M12 L=40 DYRITHE A M12 L=40 {4)
21 ¥P-1202016-SD  WASHER 12X21X2 L35 % 12X21%2 (4)
22 SH-8060802-TP  SCREV M6 L=8 oYRPIET AL MB L=8 (1
23 SH-6123002-TP  SCRE¥ H12 L=30 nYERPEE A H12 L=30 (4)
24 NM-8120000-SD  HUT M12 oY H12 132 (4)
25 SH-6103502-TP  SCREW M10 L=35 myEnTIRT R H10 L=35 (8)
26 YP-1102018-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 5T h % 11421%2 6
27 SH-80681552-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 aYBITHR" K (2)
28 SH-BOB1652-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 BYEITTET AR (2)
29 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M8 L=15 mYEITHE A (2)
30 SH-B061552-TP __ SCREW M6 L=15 OYEI7HE" b (2)
31 SM-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 a9 A {2)
32 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 86.5X13X%0.8 L3932 6.5X13%0.8 (2)
33 SH-6082202-TP  BOLT nYHITIE A (1)
34 SH-B6125002-TF  SCREW 1Ty VES o N (1)
35 NM-6120000-SD  HUT M12 nydhyE M12 132 (1)
36 SH-B051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nYAy7FE bt (2)
37 KH-8050001-SP  NUT M5 nYIrEYr M5X0.8 1v3 (2)

~ 20 —



14, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

3 18 i BE %

ZN

22 23

21

25

24

P e e e e e e e e — e — e —

|||||||||

27
28
28
3

7
gi=s. YO RO © g
(41} < m 13 I~ M m

|||||||
|||||||||||||||||||||||

18 20

- 21 —



REF.NG. KOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIOR A AMT,
1 B8121-141-HA0  OILER ASM. TTTIEY 1
2 SH-91200D3-SF  SCREW noRE" A 4
3 Ku-6120011-SF  KUT K12 nyhrrdE K12 192 4
4 VP-1402303-SF  PLAIN WASHER 3 N 8
b 211-57508 CHAIN b4 1
6 211-57607 S~PLUG SyTaEst 2
7 B1114-517-000  NKEEDLE THREAD GUIRE PIN ARPUFAET - 1
8 NS-B620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyhisyr 3/16-32 1
9 210-64753 01L POT ASM. TITEYET D3 1

10 210-64704 OIL POT COVER TGRS 7% (1)
1 210-64803 0IL POT F7TA9RT (1)
12 B3114-761-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE B {74 B (1)
13 210-64902 COVER STOPPER FITHYET TR 4RAT% (1)
14 NS-B6060350-SP  NUT 3/32-58 ayarryh 3/32-56 (1)
i5 $8-7090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IALIFYT 9/64-40 1.=6.8 (1)
16 210-65206 PN FAET Y (1)
17 S3-7151210-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 eIy 15/64-28 L=12 1
18 BO101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX T HeuRt 1
19 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUS40T- 874 1
20 - B8106-804-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FU94n" - (¥3-) i
21 J1066-000-00G  HEXAGONAL WRENCH XEY RYFIET AN T 1
22 J1066-000-00F  HEXAGONAL WRERCH KEY Yo" 928+ I3
23 J1066-000-000  HEXAGONAL VREKCH KEY YRR 92A" F 1
24 BO112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Ha-47¢ an° 3 {(3%4) 1
25 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Ba-4¢ 2% F{y3-) 1
26 MC-5320023-04  NEEDLE (794 KM=230-4) (794 NM=230 434Y) 1
27 210-57401 BOBBIN A 3
23 #01 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR COMNECTING ROD ASH. VUBSET- 9377 I3 i
29 #02 210-64605 ~ SUPPORTING ARY (VPEVERE S AR 1
30 #02 N3-6150430-5P  NUT 15/64-28 ByHyFYE 15/64-28 1

Note (FED) 401

...H&Monly
...Optional part

_ 22 -

H & ¥ HifiEoa
F 7 a A




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% ol

Part No. Page Ref.| Part MNo. Page Ref. part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
% & E No . & " No . & 8 B . No. & B R No .

43222-958-000 14 1§ H$-6150310-5P 12 20 $5-7110840-SP -8 28 210-49804 4 46
, NS-5150430-SP 22 30 $5-7110810-5P 14 41 210-48903 4 47
B1114-617-000 22 7 NS-6160520-5P 8 28 §s-7111120-8F 1 14 210-50080 4 48
B1131-562-000 12 17 4S-6620316-SP 22 B $3-7111120-5F 4 34 21950108 4 48
B1152-051-000 1 18 HS-6B80320-SF 10 49 §§5-7111120-5p 12 21 210-50505 6 1
B1156-026-000 1 9 NS-6B30320-SP 12 18 S5-7111320-SP 14 2 210-50604 g 2
B1200-057-400 18 10 HS-6880320-3P 14 38 $S-7111810-5F 14 - 20 210-50703 6 3
B1200-057-BO0 1B 9 48-6680410-8P 2 22 §8-7112810-SF 14 28 210-50802 B 4
B1296-057-000 16 11 HS-8880410-SP Iz 32 $s-7120810-SF 1 16 210-51008 5 6
Bi297-057-000 18 7 NS-8680410-SP & 35 $5-7120810-5F 17 210-51107 8 7
B1342-501-000 15 2 H$-6720440-SP & 61 $5-7150740-5¢ 15 9 210-51206 5 8
B1342-591-000 20 1B 55-7150740-SP 15 15 210-51305 6 12
E1424-158-000 4 3B PS-0300201-kF 6 26 55-7150740-8P 17 B 216-51404 5 13
B1424-158-000 B 24 PS-0400222-K0 16 14 SS-7150040-8P & 38 210-51503 8 14
BIBIT-241-H00 8 25 PS-0500452-KP 1 10 §5-7151120-8¢ 4 35 210-51602 B 15
B1616-241-HOC & 26 PT-0401800-80 10 47 55-7151120-57 14 44 210-51701 6 16
B1618-245-Ho¢ 8 10 PT-0405800-8H 2 20 $s~7151210~SP 22 17 210-51800 6 17
B1862-582-000 6 25 $5-7151550-§P 4 24 210-54408 8 18
B1806-038-000 190 24 RE-0400000-K0 2 31 SS-7821040-SP B 24 210-54507 8 15
32510-158-008 14 39 RE-0700000-K0 4 37 8S-7621510-SP 10 43 210-54608 8 12
B3114-781-000 22 12 RE-0700000~K0 8 33 $5-78R0870-5P 18 12 210-54705 8 17
B3125-012-000 12 3 RE-0800000-K0 4 38 §5-§150410-3F 8 1% 210-54804 8 18
B3125-012-000 14 37 RE-0800000-K0 4 83 $S-B150710-5P e 23 210-54803 g 22
B3126-012-000 12 2 RE-0800000-K0 4 85 SS-B150716-SP 4 . 22 210-55504 1 1
B3126-012-000 14 36 RE-0300000-X0 & 30 $5-8150710-5p 4 62 210-55603 10 2
B3129-012-B00 14 34 §S-8150710-8F 14 31 210-55702 10 3
§3201-156-060 14 4 $p-0260271-SP 10 26 $3-8150750-SP 8 40 210-55801 15
B3203-158-000 14 B SD-0600321-5P 12 19 $5-8150750-3P 10 38 210-58205 09
B3203-232-000 14 12 Sp-0830241-50 1 15 §5-8151150-5¢ 8 31 210-58304 10 10
B3204-232-000 14 13 SB-0720193-SP 14 21 55-8151150-5P 8 41 910-57005 - 10 18
R3205-232-000 14 14 $D-0790431-5F 15 10 55-3151560-SP 2 1T 210-57104 0 17
B3206-232-000 14 15 SD-0700431-SP 15 12 58-8151550-5P 10 38 210-57203 10 18
B3207-158-000 14 19 5p-0790802-8P 15 11 $5-8161560-Sp 10 45 210-57302 1618
B3208-232-000 14 16 SD-07490801-3F 8 27 85-8151550-5P 10 46 210-57401 0 20
B3209-232-000 14 17 Sh-0800341-SP 15 1B $5-8660330-8P 8 34 21057401 22 21
B3301-012-0A0 18 1 $D-1070801-TF 2 30 $5-8660330-§F 10 5l 210~57500 10 23
3301-012-000 18 18 SK-3452000-SE 18 18 §5-8660512-77 4 23 210-57609 FUR
B3302-012-000 18 9 $K-3432500-5C 17 B $8-gesoseR-7? 4 3 210-57708 10 41
B3305-012-000 18 10 SH-B051552-TF 20 3B $3-8660522-TF & 13 210-57806 10 44
B2308-012-600 13 7 SH-BOBOSOZ-TP 20 22 $5-8860810-TP 2 18 210-58001 12 1
B3307-012-000 16 2 - SH-8061552-TF & 32 $5-8680610-TP 4 58 210-59001 14 35
B3308-012-000 18 B SH-80B1552-TP 4 59 ss-gesogle-TP 2 18 210-58100 12 4
B3300-012-000 18 B SU-B081552-TP 20 27 §5-8860810-7P 4 - 2l 210-50200 12 5
B3310-012-000 1B 3 SH-BOBIES2-TF 20 28 §5-8681130-5F 18 18 210-59308 12 8
83311-012-000 18 11 SH-G0B1552-TP 20 2% $3-9201813-CP 4 25 210-59407 12 7
B3413-227-000 15 14 SH-B0B1552-TP 20 30 $3-9201813-CP 4 B0 210-58508 12 8
87114-012-040 22 28 SH-BOB1552-TP 20 31 §5-9202443-CF 4 26 210-59605 12 8
B9101-552-000 22 18 SH-8061802-TF & 32 §3-0680720-5P 16 4 210-56704 12 1o
BO106-804-00D0 22 20 SH-6062202-TF 20 33 $s-8860010-5¢ 18 3 210-50803 1211
BOTO-555-000 22 19 SH-BOB1B02-TP 10 36 $3-6681230-CP 18 17 210-59802 212
BB112-012-000 22 24 SK-6081802-TP 10 48 $§-9702110-5P 2 15 210-60008 1213
B3113-012-000 22 25 SH-6103502-TP 20 25 210-80108 1z 14
86121-141-KA0 22 ] SH-8123002-TP 20 23 TA-0280301-40 10 40 210-80207 12 15
SH-B124002-TF 20 20 TA-1250406-R0 1 8 210-61007 14 5

0-2020000-00¢ 2 18 SH-5125002-TF 20 34 210-81058 M43
C0O-2020000-00 4 39 SH-8081212-TF 4 27 up-0501016-SC 17 7 210-61100 47
[O-3030000-00 10 39 SH-8061212-TP 4 29 yP-0580860-8E 18 13 210-61205 14 8
£$~1111019-SK & 43 SH-3061212-TP 4 33 yp-0650876-30 20 32 210-61403 14 25
s-1471012-5H 8 42 S$§-9081080-SE 18 1B WP-0851848-SC 20 19 210-81502 4 28
C5-1471012-3F 10 50 SH-01200D3-3F 22 2 §p-1102016-5C 20 26 210-61601 14 30
CS-1801211-8K 4 20 SS-1000410-SL 12 24 YP-12062016-3D 20 21 210-61700 14 3
$5-1881140-SF 2 21 VP-1402303-5F 22 4 210-81758 14 32

P1120-141-EA0 12 1B 5§-2090710-SP 18 15 ¥5-0531080-KR 18 14 210-81908 14 40
D2443-141-00 14 10 $5-2110915-8F 2 24 US-0641560-KR 18 4 216-62500 15 3
D2448-141-E00 4 28 $5-2110920-TF 16 37 ¥s-1002580-KR 18 20 210-62809 15 13
$5-4080810-5P 14 42 VZ-0430350-kP 1 18 210-82708 15 5

J1066-000-00D 22 23 $5-5060410-SP 14 9 210-62807 151
J1086-000-00F 22 22 §5-6080410-5P 14 20 105~19502 2 28 210-B4605 22 20
J1086-000-00G 22 21 $5-6110480-8p 17 4 111-83209 13 12 210-84704 2210
$5-6110610-TF 8 138 210-84753 22 9

NO-5320023-00 4 5 $5-6110730-TF 4 30 210-26901 8 23 210-64803 22 11
KC-5320023-04 22 26 S5-6121216-SP B 20 210-41850 1027 210-64802 22 13
SS-8121610-5F 8 3B 210-42908 o1 210-65208 22 18

NH-6050001-8P 20 37 £5-8151142-TP 10 52 210-45108 2 9 210-90253 i 1
WM-BCB10BI-SE 18 8 $8-6151820-sP 1 11 210-45408 2 1l 210-91707 2 8
HH-5080006-SB 20 18 $5-6621840-SP &8 37 210-45505 2 M 210-91808 2 25
WH-8100863-SE 15 17 S5-6880822-TF & 23 210-45604 2 10 210-92002 4 1
HU-6120000-5D 20 24 S5-7080810-5F 12 22 210-48107 2 27 210-82101 § 2
HH-8120006-S3 20 35 $5-7090710-8P 1 12 210-48208 2 2B 210-92200 4 3
HH-6120011-5F 22 3 §5-7080710-8P 12 23 210~46305 ¢ 2 210-82309 4 4
HS-8060350-SP 22 14 $5-7080710-SP 12 25 210-48707 4 13 210-92408 4 8
S-6080210-SP 14 11 $S-7080710-3P 14 43 210-48707 4 50 210-02804 i 9
5-6080310-SP 6 22 $5-7090710-SP 22 15 210-48707 4 51 210-93000 4 12
¥S-B110310-SP 14 22 $5-7081110-5P 1 13 210-49399 i 4l 210-93208 4 15
NS-6110310-3F 14 24 85-7091410-SF 6 21 210-49408 4 jg 216-93307 4 18
HS-6110420-5P 10 42 S8-7110540-5P 4 8B 210-49507 e 210-93406 § 17
45-6120310-5P 14 23 $5-7110810-8R 18 13 210-49508 4 45 210-93505 FEY
KS-8123881-SE 18 15 35-7110840-SP 4 64 210-49705 4 4 210-93604 4 19

— 23 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5l

Oart No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. FPage Ref .
& B HE No. & 8 H NG . & B E No. @ B ] No .

210-93901 4 52 211-88404 0 8
210-94008 4 53 211-88503 20 9
216-94107 4 54 213 -88602 20 10
210-94701 4 55 211-88701 20 1
210-94300 4 56 211-88800 20 12
210-94008 4 57 211-88800 20 13
210-95005 65 5 211-80008 26 14
210~95104 B 10 211-84105 20 15
210-95153 8 @ 211-8§204 20 17
210-97508 6 11

211-17801 20 2

211-33004 12

211-51402 2 13

211-51907 8§

211-52004 8 2

211-52707 8 9

211-52806 8 11

211-52905 8§ 13

211-53705 8 19

211-53804 & 20

211-53803 8 21

211-54000 w6

211-54108 107

211-54208 0 B

211-54703 1015

211-54802 0 2

211-54901 10 22

211-55007 10 25

211-55108 10 28

211-55205 1020

211-55304 1 30

211-55403 10 31

211-55502 0 32

211-55801 10 33

211-55700 10 34 .
21156104 15 8

211-57508 28

211-57607 15 8

211-57607 2 8

211-60205 18

211-80304 120

211-81609 4 10

211-61708 4 11

211-61807 4 14

211-82300 14

211-63001 00 14

211-80608 r7

211-807038 13

211-80807 F

211-80906 1 5

211-81102 21

211-81250 22

211-81300 2 3

211-81409 2

211-81508 2 5

211-81607 A

211-81706 21

211-81805 z 12

211-81904 4 40

211-82001 15 16

211-82100 407

211-82208 4 3

211-82308 8 38

211-82456 & 35

211-82508 8 B

211-82605 8 7

211-82704 8 3

211-82803 & 4

211-83108 10 11

211-83207 10 12

211-83308 10 13

211-84007 14 27

211-84106 15 4

211-84205 15 7

211-846801 6 8

211-84850 % 1

211-84700 6 6

211-84809 B 5

211-84008 8 2

211-85053 171

211-85202 172

21185301 173

211-88008 20 4

211-88057 20 3

211-88085 20 1

211-88107 20 5

211-88208 20 6

211-88305 20 17

_ 24 —




oILIKE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI &4

1991, 1 Prinled in Japan




